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RESPONSIBILITIES OF A LICENSED CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISOR

<<<<<<

Many questlons have been raised" as the respons1b111t1es of a Llcensed Constructlon
Superv1sor. We have prOV1ded thls summary for your 1nformat1on and use.

R

A constructlon superv1sor s'llcensewls'requ1red to obtaln a bu11d1ng permlt to do‘fw
structural work on those buildings and structures not under constructlon control by = -
‘a Registered Architect or Professional Engineer. Ba31ca11y, ‘these - structures con=

~i.sist. of one. ~and: two: famlly dwelllngs :and’ ‘their accessory .structures, farm.
;-buildings;, other bulldlngs containing less than 35, 000 cubic feet of: enclosed space

~and retaining walls less than ten feet in helght. An ‘exception: in:the Code allows

the re31dent owner:- of a dwe111ng contalnlng less than six- re31dent1al units to act

as hlS ‘own . constructlon superv1sor w1thout a: 11cense, 80 long as not more than one:

home 1is constructed in a two year per1od (reference Sectlon 109 1 1 and 127 1
’jState Bu11d1ng C“de) Ly - e R

- ‘Other: respon81b111t1es ‘of a 11censed constructlon superv1sor 1nc1ude '

- Prov1de the name, 11cense number and s1gnature on bu11d1ng permlt appllcatlons

_for ‘which the license holder is acting as superv1sor ‘(Ref. Sec. 2.16 - Rules).

‘It is - suggested ;that bu11d1ng 1nspectors ask “to ‘see the 11cense card and e

'u,another photo, 1dent1f1cat10n.,-f,

= 'I;fSee that work is done in. accordance w1th the bu11d1ng permlt and approved
. *f~draw1ng (Ref Sec.,2 15 1 = Rules) o e » : ~

-}Q;w[Report changes of address or; loss of llcense card ‘to this. Board
oo (Ref, Sec.12 11 —~Ru1es) R R L

- Immedlately notlfy the’ Bu11d1ng Inspector hav1ng Jurlsdlctlon of any
violations, or of the withdrawal or removal:-of: the-license’ holder from
_the prOJect (Ref Sec. 2 15 3 and 2. 16 - Rules)

bl Have the 11cense card in’ hls/her posse531on whenever at Job 31tes
- (Ref. Sec. 2. 13 - Rules) :

- rBe present at job sites to approve the follow1ng ‘work ,
: ,q(Ref Sec. 2,12 ~ Rules) o TR ST

Excavation —TRough Framing . - . Chimneys at

‘-~ Foundation  Finished Framing - = = - excavatlon/foundatlon

- Decking . el e bj"ff't°P of smoke chamber/
Drugal i iw el e e T = ““if_,f‘f—f support of flue ‘liners
‘f}“firl upon complet1on.

PUBLIC HEARING

The Board's publlc hearlng as mandated by MGLA c 143,85 97 is scheduledbforlﬁay 22;>

‘l986 in  Conference Rooms 1l and 2 of the' 2lst Floor, One'Ashburton Place, Boston,



R T 'ga i REGULATORY SYSTEM STUDY
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RECENT STATE BUILDING CODE - APPEALS BOARD DECISIONS

:;rAPPEAL DOCKET NUMBER 846 o 7,”r,~,:.w _'u e

‘The Bu11d1ng Comm1531oner, after hav1ng 1ssued ‘a Bulldlng Permlt subseduently
‘issued a Stop Work Order and revoked the permit when abutters to the prOJect 1n—,»,

‘1t1ated an. appeal to the Zonlng Board of- appeals.;;

The Appellant argued that none of the requlslte condltlons for 1ssu1ng e1ther a Stop

~ Work Order (Sectlon 122 0), or “for . revoklng the Permlt (Sectlon 114, 7) ‘were present.rj'

kThe’Comm1331oner te8t1f1ed that work had not been proceedlng contrary,to the provi-
sions of the Code, or in an unsafe or dangerous manner, nor had there been any mis=

irepresentatlon in the permlt appllcat1on.:
The: Board determlned that ‘the Stop Work Order and the revocatlon .were not 1ssued in

”accordance with Sections .122.0 and Section” 114 7..06f the Code._vThe ‘Board voted .to
reverse the order of ‘the- Comm1331oner. : S :

APPEAL DOCKET NUMBER 851:

The Building Commissioner issued a permit for renovations to a . lodglng house,

however, as a‘condition of the permlt en301ned the Appellant from 1nsta111ng kitchen
units in: the 1odgers ‘Tooms. : :

N\

The:: Appellant argued that kltchen unlts; whlle not: requlred are not proh1b1ted by,

the Code in: Sectlon 201 3, deflnltlon of Lodglng House.

‘dThe Bu11d1ng Comm1531oner argued that the 1nc1u31on of - kltchen unlts ‘would create S
‘;apartments and as ar consequence several sectlons of the Code would ‘become

‘unenforceable.

The Board'determlned that the Commlss1oner acted properly and sustalned the cond1—
tions of the permlt., . . v

' APPEAL DOCKET NUMBER 816

, viThe Bu11d1ng Inspector cited ‘as a v1olat10n the use of combustlble members belng
','used in: the exterior walls, ‘toilet rooms and electrical/telephone rooms in a busi-

‘ness bu11d1ng of Type ZC constructlon wh1ch was -under- construct1on.

"The Appellant contended that Note h to’ Table 214- would allow ‘the use “of fire-

- retardant treated wood and proposed to treat combustible members not ‘at the time in-
stalled with-an intumescent coating to achieve compliance w1th Table 214 Note h-and
the referenced Sectlons of Artlcle 9 (903 6.1 and 903. 6 2)

' The/Board conflrmed the: Inspector s obJectlon to the use of combustlble members as a

violation of the provisions of Table 214; dnd further found that the appllcat1on of

‘an intumescent coating to non=-treated wood does not - satlsfy the requlrement of Note‘

h-as equlvalent protectlon cannot be: achleved by thls method

ﬂThe Appellant was ordered to uge" only f1re retardant treated wood conformlng to the
requirements of Sections 903.6.2 and 903.6.1 (test of surface’ burnlng

characterlstlcs) The ‘Board allowed ‘that ‘the small amount of untreated wood already

in place could remaln prov1ded that 1t was covered w1th ‘an 1ntumescent coating.’

N
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